

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 14295/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2013 in SCA No.8905/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAJKOT DISTT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Haren Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the proceedings before the District Collector/Registrar of  
Cooperative Societies, Rajkot continue.

However, final order shall not be passed till further directions  
are issued by this Court.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER