

B  
ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27573/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2013 in SCA No. 11998/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

A.P PARMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15182 of 2013

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16574 of 2013

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16663 of 2013

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 27573/13 Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

SLP(C) CC 15182/13 &

CC 16574/13 &

CC 16663/13

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Champaneri, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO...CC 15182/2013, SLP(C) NO...CC 16574/2013 AND SLP(C)  
NO...CC 16663/2013

It is brought to our notice by Mr. H.P. Raval, learned  
Senior Counsel, that in the last paragraph of order dated 16th  
September, 2013 in the above mentioned matters, the name of  
District Collector/Registrar of Cooperative Societies, Rajkot is  
to be substituted by the concerned District Collector/Registrar  
of Cooperative Societies. It is ordered accordingly.

...2/-

:2:

Let the necessary correction be made in order, dated 16th  
September, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER