

B
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).27573/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2013 in SCA No.11998/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

A.P PARMAR & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Y.V. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Tandan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

List the matter on 13-1-2014.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|