

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13201-13202/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2011 in SCA
No.13439/2008 with MCA No.2728/2011 in CA No.2693/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BANASKANTHA MILK PROD.UNION LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 12219-12222 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C)13201-202/12 Mr. Rahul, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

SLP(C)12219-22/12 Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Rai, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matters are
adjourned by one week.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER