

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26017/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2013
in SCA No. 8905/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

RAJKOT DISTT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12219-12222/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13201-13202/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27573/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29726/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29727/2013

(With appln. for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29728/2013

(With appln. for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K. Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Devan Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Sushil B., Adv.
Mr. Divendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.09.24
17:00:37 IST

Mr. Devan Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Shamik, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vyas, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, A.S.G.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat T. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Dev Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna S. Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Bharat S. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Dilip S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Advs.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matters tomorrow as part heard for further hearing.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER