

:(

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26017/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2013
in SCA No. 8905/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

RAJKOT DISTT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13201-13202/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12219-12222/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29726/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27573/2013

(Permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29727/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 29728/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

Date : 25/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP(C)No.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. N.K. Pahwa, Adv.

26017/2013

Digitally signed by

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.09.26

17:30:06 IST

In SLP (C)NOS.

Reason:

13201-13202/2012

Mr. Diven Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vyas, Adv.

2

Ms. Ekta Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

In SLP(C)No. 29728/2013
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzeffa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.C. Vaghela, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Charudatta M., Adv.
Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Patel, Adv.
Mr. P.J. Malkon, Adv.

In SLP(C)No. 27573/2013
Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Impleaded party
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat T. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

In SLP(C)No. 27573/2013
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Ms. Prabuddha Sharma, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel argued from 10.45 A.M. to 11.30 A.M., Mr. Diven Parikh, learned senior counsel argued from 11.30 A.M. to 12.05 P.M., Mr. Harin P. Rawal, learned senior counsel argued from 12.05 P.M. to 12.50 P.M., from whom Mr. Huzeffa Ahmedi, learned senior counsel took over, addressed the Court for about 10 minutes, and then continued from 2.00 P.M. to 2.45 P.M., Mr. Tushar Mehta, Additional Solicitor General argued from 2.45 P.M. to 3.25 P.M., Mr. Bharat Patel, learned counsel argued from 3.25 P.M. to 3.30 P.M., Mr. Amar Dave, learned counsel argued for about 5 minutes and Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel argued for about 5 minutes, Mr. Diven Parikh resumed argument for

about 5 minutes and thereafter Mr. Huzeffa Ahmadi also resumed the argument for about five minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file additional documents/written submissions etc. within a week in support of their case.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Citation : (1972) 1 SCC 719