

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION(C) D. No. 42077 of 2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10400 OF 2014

A.P PARMAR & ORS

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 26017 of 2013 alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and dismiss the appeal. A copy of Judgment dated 19.11.2014 is included at page nos 1 to 28 in the Review petition paper books.

It is submitted that Mr. Subramonium Prasad, the then Advocate had filed Review Petition. Now, Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate has been designated as Sr. Advocate. Alternative arrangement notice has been issued to all the 10 Review Petitioners. A.D. cards duly signed have been received only from petitioner nos. 1 and 5. Alternative arrangement notice have again sent to petitioner nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 10. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from petitioner nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 10 so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 01.07.2016 when the following Order was passed:

"Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Ld.counsel for the appellant before assuming the charge as Senior Advocate, must have complied with Rule 18, Order IV of Supreme Court Rules,2013. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Ld. Senior Advocate.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am