

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:  
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(C) D. NO. 42077/2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No. 10400 of 2014

A. P. PARMAR & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The R.P(C) D. No. 42077 of 2014 in C.A No. 10400/2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 26.08.2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue fresh notice for making alternative arrangement to petitioner nos.2 to 4 and 6 to 10."**

Accordingly, fresh notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 10, but Unserved envelopes' containing notices in respect of Petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 10 have been returned back with the postal remarks "Insufficient Address."

The office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this report.

Dated this the 07<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Ld. Sr. Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR